http://www.ridesmts.org/
700 East Highway 72
P.O. Box 679
Fredericktown, TX 63645

Southeast Missouri Transportation, Inc.
2018 Annual Agency Profile

General Information

Service Consumption
314,096 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)

Service Supplied
3,628,970 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
197,857 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)
$7,882,301 Total Operating Expenses

Database Information

NTDID: 7R03-70091
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit

Operation Characteristics

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Fare Revenues
Local Funds

State Funds
Federal Assistance
Other Funds

Total Operating Funds Expended

Financial Information
Operating Funding Sources

$122,949
$788,663
$3,816,245
$3,035,115
$119,329
$7,882,301

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Fare Revenues
Local Funds

State Funds
Federal Assistance
Other Funds

Total Capital Funds Expended

$0
$277,100
$0
$1,108,400
$0
$1,385,500

1.6%
10.0%
48.4%
38.5%

1.5%

100.0%

0.0%
20.0%
0.0%
80.0%
0.0%
100.0%

Modal Characteristics

Vehicles Operated
at Maximum Service

Directly
Mode Operated
Demand Response 167
Total 167

Performance Measures

Purchased Operating
Transportation Expenses
- $7,882,301

- $7,882,301

Service Efficiency

Operating Expenses per

Mode Vehicle Revenue Mile
Demand Response $2.17
Total $2.17

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile:

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue

Operating Expenses per
Vehicle Revenue Hour
$39.84

$39.84

Fare
Revenues
$122,949
$122,949

Agency Total Mile: Agency Total
$2.50 015
$2.00 A ._.\'._.\.
P 0.10
3150 \ e T———*
$1.00 ﬁ/ 0.05
$0.50
$0.00 0.00

09 10 11 12 13 14

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

18

38.5%

48.4%

1.5%
1.6%

10.0%

Uses of Capital
Funds Annual Unlinked Trips
$1,385,500 314,096
$1,385,500 314,096

Operating Expenses
per Unlinked
Passenger Trip
$25.10

$25.10

Mode
Demand Response
Total

Capital Funding Sources

80.0%

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles
3,628,970
3,628,970

Service Effectiveness

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile
0.1

0.1

20.0%

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours
197,857
197,857

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour
1.6

1.6


http://www.ridesmts.org/

