700 East Highway 72 P.O. Box 679 Fredericktown, TX 63645

## Southeast Missouri Transportation, Inc. 2018 Annual Agency Profile

General Infor	Financial Information								
	Sources	ds Expended O		Operating	Funding Sources	Capital Funding Sources			
			re Revenues	\$122,949	1.6%				
Service Consumption 314,096 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			Local Funds	\$788,663	10.0%				
		State Funds		\$3,816,245	48.4%	38.5%	1.5%		
		Federa	al Assistance	\$3,035,115	38.5%		1.0 %		
Service Supplied			Other Funds	\$119,329	1.5%				
3,628,970 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)		Total Operating	Funds Expended	\$7,882,301	100.0%		10.0%		
197,857 Annual Vehicle R	evenue Hours (VRH)						10.0%		20.0%
Summary of Operating Expenses	s (OE)	Source	s of Capital Fund	s Expended				80.0%	20.070
\$7,882,301 Total Operating Expenses		Fare Revenues		\$0	0.0%				
		Local Funds		\$277,100	20.0%				
		State Funds		\$0	0.0%				
NTDID: 7R03-70091			al Assistance	\$1,108,400	80.0%				
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit		Other Funds		\$0	0.0%		48.4%		
		Total Capital Funds Expended		\$1,385,500	100.0%		40.478		
			Modal	Characteris	tion				
Operation Characteristics			Wouai	Characteris	01105				
	Vehicles Opera	ated							
	at Maximum Service								
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare		Uses of Capital		Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues			Annual Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours
Demand Response	167	-	\$7,882,301	\$122,949		\$1,385,500	314,096	3,628,970	197,857
Total	167	-	\$7,882,301	\$122,949		\$1,385,500	314,096	3,628,970	197,857
Performance Measures									
Ser		vice Efficiency						Service Effectiveness	
							Operating Expenses		
	Operating Expenses per		J Expenses per				per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips per
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle	Revenue Hour		Mo		Passenger Trip	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hour
Demand Response	\$2.17		\$39.84			nand Response	\$25.10	0.1	1.6
Total	\$2.17		\$39.84		Tot	al	\$25.10	0.1	1.6
Operating Expense per Vehicle Rev	venue Mile: Ui	nlinked Passenger Trips p	er Vehicle Revenue						
Agency Total	0.15	Mile: Agency	/ Total						
50									
.00	0.10								
.00									
50	0.05								
00	0.00	10 11 12 13	14 15 16 17	18					